

Joshua B. Deyton

				ARROWHEAD CONTRACTORS LLC CHEROKEE, NC			BRYSON ENTERPRISES LTD DBA BRYSON GRADING & PAVING HIGHLANDS, NC			WATSON CONTRACTING INC FRANKLIN, NC	
ROADWAY ITEMS											
0001	0000100000-N	800	MOBILIZATION	Lump Sum		44,800.00		27,113.00		57,500.00	
0002	0000400000-N	801	CONSTRUCTION SURVEYING	Lump Sum		14,500.00		21,000.00		35,000.00	
0003	0043000000-N	226	GRADING (226)	Lump Sum		174,500.00		235,000.00		415,000.00	
0004	0448300000-E	310	18" RCP CULV CLASS IV	130	LF	164.00	21,320.00	150.00	19,500.00	200.00	26,000.00
0005	0448400000-E	310	24" RCP CULV CLASS IV	30	LF	214.00	6,420.00	155.00	4,650.00	225.00	6,750.00
0006	0448500000-E	310	30" RCP CULV CLASS IV	60	LF	234.00	14,040.00	175.00	10,500.00	250.00	15,000.00
0007	0536000000-E	310	**** HDPE PIPE CULVTS (24")	25	LF	95.00	2,375.00	106.00	2,650.00	175.00	4,375.00
0008	1077000000-E	SP	#57 STONE	30	TON	46.00	1,380.00	75.00	2,250.00	55.00	1,650.00
0009	1110000000-E	510	STABILIZER AGGREGATE	50	TON	46.00	2,300.00	75.00	3,750.00	55.00	2,750.00
0010	1121000000-E	520	AGGREGATE BASE COURSE	3,000	TON	41.00	123,000.00	55.00	165,000.00	65.00	195,000.00
0011	1220000000-E	545	INCIDENTAL STONE BASE	50	TON	43.50	2,175.00	75.00	3,750.00	65.00	3,250.00
0012	1519000000-E	610	ASP CONC SURF CRS S9.5B	825	TON	154.00	127,050.00	145.00	119,625.00	150.00	123,750.00
0013	1575000000-E	620	ASP FOR PLANT MIX	60	TON	620.00	37,200.00	750.00	45,000.00	580.00	34,800.00
0014	1693000000-E	654	ASPH PLT MIX PVMT REPAIR	50	TON	190.00	9,500.00	200.00	10,000.00	135.00	6,750.00
0015	2209000000-E	838	ENDWALLS	9	CY	2,400.00	21,600.00	1,200.00	10,800.00	3,000.00	27,000.00
0016	2286000000-N	840	MASNRY DRAINAGE STRUCT	2	EA	3,250.00	6,500.00	2,300.00	4,600.00	3,500.00	7,000.00
0017	2374000000-N	840	FRAME-GRT-HD 840.03 ** (G)	2	EA	950.00	1,900.00	1,000.00	2,000.00	875.00	1,750.00
0018	2542000000-E	846	1'-6" CONC CURB & GUTTER	1,000	LF	39.00	39,000.00	42.00	42,000.00	45.00	45,000.00
0019	2830000000-N	858	ADJ MANHOLES	12	EA	1,200.00	14,400.00	1,000.00	12,000.00	2,500.00	30,000.00
0020	2845000000-N	858	ADJ METER OR VALVE BOXES	5	EA	500.00	2,500.00	750.00	3,750.00	1,200.00	6,000.00
0021	3649000000-E	876	RIP RAP, CLASS B	30	TON	55.00	1,650.00	100.00	3,000.00	100.00	3,000.00
0022	3656000000-E	876	GEOTEXTILE FOR DRAINAGE	170	SY	5.00	850.00	4.50	765.00	4.00	680.00
0023	4457000000-N	SP	TEMP TRAFFIC CONTROL (SP)	Lump Sum		30,000.00		75,000.00		50,000.00	
0024	6000000000-E	1605	TEMPORARY SILT FENCE	1,450	LF	4.10	5,945.00	4.50	6,525.00	4.00	5,800.00
0025	6006000000-E	1610	EROS CONTRL STONE CL A	35	TON	60.00	2,100.00	100.00	3,500.00	45.00	1,575.00
0026	6009000000-E	1610	EROS CONTRL STONE CL B	520	TON	48.00	24,960.00	75.00	39,000.00	45.00	23,400.00
0027	6012000000-E	1610	SEDIMENT CONTROL STONE	145	TON	46.00	6,670.00	75.00	10,875.00	45.00	6,525.00
0028	6015000000-E	1615	TEMPORARY MULCHING	2	ACR	1,980.00	3,960.00	2,160.00	4,320.00	1,800.00	3,600.00
0029	6018000000-E	1620	SEED FOR TEMP SEEDING	200	LB	6.00	1,200.00	6.00	1,200.00	5.00	1,000.00
0030	6021000000-E	1620	FERT FOR TEMP SEEDING	1	TON	1,500.00	1,500.00	1,620.00	1,620.00	1,350.00	1,350.00
0031	6029000000-E	SP	SAFETY FENCE	60	LF	3.50	210.00	3.60	216.00	5.00	300.00
0032	6030000000-E	1630	SILT EXCAVATION	710	CY	10.00	7,100.00	18.00	12,780.00	0.01	7.10
0033	6036000000-E	1631	MATTING FOR EROS CONTROL	200	SY	3.50	700.00	3.60	720.00	4.00	800.00
0034	6042000000-E	1632	1/4" HARDWARE CLOTH	5	LF	11.00	55.00	12.00	60.00	30.00	150.00
0035	6071002000-E	1642	FLOCCULANT	25	LB	26.00	650.00	30.00	750.00	25.00	625.00
0036	6071030000-E	1640	COIR FIBER BAFFLE	50	LF	8.80	440.00	9.60	480.00	15.00	750.00
0037	6084000000-E	1660	SEEDING AND MULCHING	3	ACR	3,900.00	11,700.00	4,200.00	12,600.00	5,000.00	15,000.00
0038	6087000000-E	1660	MOWING	3	ACR	1,000.00	3,000.00	600.00	1,800.00	5.00	15.00
0039	6090000000-E	1661	SEED FOR REPAIR SEEDING	50	LB	3.00	150.00	3.00	150.00	2.50	125.00

14C.056135

Jan 23, 2024

DN01011

TIP NO

0.410 MILES

FED AID NO STATE FUNDED

GRADING, PAVING, DRAINAGE

BIG BEAR PEN RD (SR 1602), FROM CHESTNUT ST (SR 1602) TO UPPER LAKE RD

				ARROWHEAD CONTRACTORS LLC CHEROKEE, NC		BRYSON ENTERPRISES LTD DBA BRYSON GRADING & PAVING HIGHLANDS, NC		WATSON CONTRACTING INC FRANKLIN, NC			
0040	6093000000-E	1661	FERT FOR REPAIR SEEDING	0.25	TON	900.00	225.00	960.00	240.00	800.00	200.00
0041	6096000000-E	1662	SEED FOR SUPP SEEDING	50	LB	7.00	350.00	7.20	360.00	7.00	350.00
0042	6108000000-E	1665	FERTILIZER TOPDRESSING	1	TON	2,100.00	2,100.00	2,220.00	2,220.00	2,000.00	2,000.00
0043	6114500000-N	1667	SPECIALIZED HAND MOWING	10	MHR	95.00	950.00	150.00	1,500.00	100.00	1,000.00
0044	6117000000-N	1675	RESPONSE FOR EROS CONTROL	13	EA	900.00	11,700.00	960.00	12,480.00	800.00	10,400.00
0045	6117500000-N	SP	CONC WASHOUT STRUCTURE	1	EA	900.00	900.00	250.00	250.00	800.00	800.00
CONTRACT TOTAL				TOTAL		785,525.00		TOTAL	937,349.00	TOTAL	1,173,777.10
ROADWAY ITEMS				SUB-TOTAL		785,525.00		SUB-TOTAL	937,349.00	SUB-TOTAL	1,173,777.10

14C.056135

Jan 23, 2024

DN01011

TIP NO

0.410 MILES

FED AID NO STATE FUNDED

GRADING, PAVING, DRAINAGE

BIG BEAR PEN RD (SR 1602), FROM CHESTNUT ST (SR 1602) TO UPPER LAKE RD

ADAMS CONTRACTING CO INC
ROBBINSVILLE, NC

ROADWAY ITEMS

0001	0000100000-N	800	MOBILIZATION	Lump Sum			88,000.00
0002	0000400000-N	801	CONSTRUCTION SURVEYING	Lump Sum			11,000.00
0003	0043000000-N	226	GRADING (226)	Lump Sum			462,000.00
0004	0448300000-E	310	18" RCP CULV CLASS IV	130	LF	198.00	25,740.00
0005	0448400000-E	310	24" RCP CULV CLASS IV	30	LF	247.50	7,425.00
0006	0448500000-E	310	30" RCP CULV CLASS IV	60	LF	330.00	19,800.00
0007	0536000000-E	310	**** HDPE PIPE CULVTS (24")	25	LF	198.00	4,950.00
0008	1077000000-E	SP	#57 STONE	30	TON	62.00	1,860.00
0009	1110000000-E	510	STABILIZER AGGREGATE	50	TON	55.00	2,750.00
0010	1121000000-E	520	AGGREGATE BASE COURSE	3,000	TON	55.00	165,000.00
0011	1220000000-E	545	INCIDENTAL STONE BASE	50	TON	55.00	2,750.00
0012	1519000000-E	610	ASP CONC SURF CRS S9.5B	825	TON	192.00	158,400.00
0013	1575000000-E	620	ASP FOR PLANT MIX	60	TON	900.00	54,000.00
0014	1693000000-E	654	ASPH PLT MIX PVMT REPAIR	50	TON	300.00	15,000.00
0015	2209000000-E	838	ENDWALLS	9	CY	2,750.00	24,750.00
0016	2286000000-N	840	MASNRY DRAINAGE STRUCT	2	EA	5,500.00	11,000.00
0017	2374000000-N	840	FRAME-GRT-HD 840.03 ** (G)	2	EA	1,500.00	3,000.00
0018	2542000000-E	846	1'-6" CONC CURB & GUTTER	1,000	LF	36.00	36,000.00
0019	2830000000-N	858	ADJ MANHOLES	12	EA	1,540.00	18,480.00
0020	2845000000-N	858	ADJ METER OR VALVE BOXES	5	EA	1,540.00	7,700.00
0021	3649000000-E	876	RIP RAP, CLASS B	30	TON	62.00	1,860.00
0022	3656000000-E	876	GEOTEXTILE FOR DRAINAGE	170	SY	5.50	935.00
0023	4457000000-N	SP	TEMP TRAFFIC CONTROL (SP)	Lump Sum			49,500.00
0024	6000000000-E	1605	TEMPORARY SILT FENCE	1,450	LF	4.20	6,090.00
0025	6006000000-E	1610	EROS CONTRL STONE CL A	35	TON	75.00	2,625.00
0026	6009000000-E	1610	EROS CONTRL STONE CL B	520	TON	62.00	32,240.00
0027	6012000000-E	1610	SEDIMENT CONTROL STONE	145	TON	62.00	8,990.00
0028	6015000000-E	1615	TEMPORARY MULCHING	2	ACR	2,160.00	4,320.00
0029	6018000000-E	1620	SEED FOR TEMP SEEDING	200	LB	6.00	1,200.00
0030	6021000000-E	1620	FERT FOR TEMP SEEDING	1	TON	1,620.00	1,620.00
0031	6029000000-E	SP	SAFETY FENCE	60	LF	3.60	216.00
0032	6030000000-E	1630	SILT EXCAVATION	710	CY	0.01	7.10
0033	6036000000-E	1631	MATTING FOR EROS CONTROL	200	SY	3.60	720.00
0034	6042000000-E	1632	1/4" HARDWARE CLOTH	5	LF	12.00	60.00
0035	6071002000-E	1642	FLOCCULANT	25	LB	30.00	750.00
0036	6071030000-E	1640	COIR FIBER BAFFLE	50	LF	9.60	480.00
0037	6084000000-E	1660	SEEDING AND MULCHING	3	ACR	4,200.00	12,600.00
0038	6087000000-E	1660	MOWING	3	ACR	600.00	1,800.00
0039	6090000000-E	1661	SEED FOR REPAIR SEEDING	50	LB	3.00	150.00
0040	6093000000-E	1661	FERT FOR REPAIR SEEDING	0.25	TON	960.00	240.00

14C.056135

Jan 23, 2024

DN01011

TIP NO

0.410 MILES

FED AID NO STATE FUNDED

GRADING, PAVING, DRAINAGE

BIG BEAR PEN RD (SR 1602), FROM CHESTNUT ST (SR 1602) TO UPPER LAKE RD

ADAMS CONTRACTING CO INC
ROBBINSVILLE, NC

0041	6096000000-E	1662	SEED FOR SUPP SEEDING	50	LB	7.20	360.00
0042	6108000000-E	1665	FERTILIZER TOPDRESSING	1	TON	2,220.00	2,220.00
0043	6114500000-N	1667	SPECIALIZED HAND MOWING	10	MHR	102.00	1,020.00
0044	6117000000-N	1675	RESPONSE FOR EROS CONTROL	13	EA	960.00	12,480.00
0045	6117500000-N	SP	CONC WASHOUT STRUCTURE	1	EA	1,980.00	1,980.00
						CONTRACT TOTAL	TOTAL 1,264,068.10
						ROADWAY ITEMS	SUB-TOTAL 1,264,068.10

BIDDERS IN ORDER

CONTRACT TOTAL

ARROWHEAD CONTRACTORS LLC	1	785,525.00
BRYSON ENTERPRISES LTD DBA BRYSON GRADING & PAVING	2	937,349.00
WATSON CONTRACTING INC	3	1,173,777.10
ADAMS CONTRACTING CO INC	4	1,264,068.10